
 

VEHICLE SAFETY / POLLUTION RECALL CAMPAIGN IN JAPAN 
 

Domestic／Import Vehicles 

CAMPAIGN No． Gai-2718 DATE   2018/9/13 

MANUFACTURE Daimler AG 

（Japanese Importer : Mercedes-Benz Japan Co,. Ltd.  ） 

DESCRIPTION OF 
DEFECT 

On certain S-Class vehicles (222 platform) two screw nuts, which secure the power bars 
inside the pre-fuse-box in the trunk, might not have been installed. 
This could lead to higher resistance between the power bars, increasing the risk of fire. 

Additionally an intermittence of contact between the power bars could lead to a loss of 
vehicle functions. The engine operation, the seat belt functions and the instrument cluster 
could be impaired, increasing the risk of a crash and injuries in case of a crash. 

 
 

TYPE 
COMMERCIAL MODEL YEAR NUMBER OF 

NAME RECALLED VEHICLE 

DBA-222066 S400 

2018 

170 

DBA-222186 S560 4MATIC 110 

DBA-222183C 
S560 

9 

DBA-222183 154 

ABA-222176C S600 3 

DBA-222986 
Mercedes Maybach S560  

４MATIC  
5 

ABA-222980C Mercedes Maybach S650 2 

DBA-222983C Mercedes Maybach S560 8 

  TOTAL 462 

 
 
 


