VEHICLE SAFETY / POLLUTION RECALL CAMPAIGN IN JAPAN

Domestic Import Vehicles

CAMPAIGN No.	Gai-2718	DATE	2018/9/13	
MANUFACTURE	Daimler AG			
	(Japanese Importer : Mercedes-Benz Japan Co,. Ltd.)			
DESCRIPTION OF	On certain S-Class vehicles (222 platform) two screw nuts, which secure the power bars			
DEFECT	inside the pre-fuse-box in the trunk, might not have been installed.			
	This could lead to higher resistance between the power bars, increasing the risk of fire.			
	Additionally an intermittence of contact between the power bars could lead to a loss of			
	vehicle functions. The engine operation, the seat belt functions and the instrument cluster			
	could be impaired, increasing the risk of a crash and injuries in case of a crash.			

TYPE	COMMERCIAL	MODEL YEAR	NUMBER OF
	NAME	RECALLED	VEHICLE
DBA-222066	S400		170
DBA-222186	S560 4MATIC		110
DBA-222183C	6560		9
DBA-222183	S560		154
ABA-222176C	S600	2018	3
DBA-222986	Mercedes Maybach S560		5
	4 MATIC		
ABA-222980C	Mercedes Maybach S650		2
DBA-222983C	Mercedes Maybach S560		8
		TOTAL	462